476149

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INEOS NOVA LLC	03/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INEOS Styrenics LLC
Street Address:	25846 SW Frontage Road
City:	Channahon
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6476149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933 Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James R. Franks

Address Line 1: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6395-110531

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Franks

Total Attachments: 4

source=recordation and assignment#page1.tif source=recordation and assignment#page2.tif source=recordation and assignment#page3.tif source=recordation and assignment#page4.tif

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

	ORM COVER SHEET
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) INEOS NOVA LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: INEOS Styrenics LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 1, 2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 25846 SW Frontage Road City: Channahon State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60410 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,476,149
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James R. Franks	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>4775</u> Expiration Date <u>05/2012</u>
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	b. Deposit Account Number _23-0650
Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Oatabar 11, 2011
Signature	October 11, 2011 Date
James R. Franks, Reg. No. 42,552 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Doc. No. 6395-110531



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "INEOS STYRENICS LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING

AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

4412035 8300

110241163

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT (CATION: 8590298

DATE: 03-01-11



PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INEOS NOVA LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INEOS NOVA LLC" TO "INEOS STYRENICS

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011,

AT 10:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

4412035 8100

110241163

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8590297

DATE: 03-01-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:01 AM 03/01/2011 FILED 10:46 AM 03/01/2011 SRV 110241163 - 4412035 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	INEOS NOVA LLC
The Certificate of Formation of the limit as follows:	ed liability company is hereby am
The name of the limited liability compa	ny is:
INEOS Styreni	¢s LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi	
the 28th day of tels	Muary, A.D. 2011
Ву:	
•	Authorized Person(s)
Nam	e: Ross Wonnick
	Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 CT System Online

RECORDED: 10/11/2011